## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 549

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

| Port       | Tariff Item No.         | Goods  | Rates of Duty |              | Part       | Con-               | Effective            |                        |
|------------|-------------------------|--|---------------|--------------|------------|--------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
|            |                         |  | Normal        | Pref.        | II<br>Ref. | cession<br>Code    | From                 | To*                    |
| AK<br>H.O. | 21.07.019<br>Section VI | Spray dried blackberry powder  Chemicals, when imported:  (1) by a school, college or university; or  (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities, and will not be sold otherwise  NOTE—Importations of assortments of small quantities (i.e., in respect of invoiced items individually not exceeding \$50 in value) of a wide variety of chemicals admitted under this decision may be entered by showing their classification on the relevant import entries as Tariff item 29.46.000 00p, in lieu of various Tariff                              | Free<br>Free  | Free<br>Free | 15 31      | 918591H<br>206146F | 1/2/82<br>1/4/82     | 31 /3 /85<br>30 /6 /84 |
| H.O.       | Section VI              | Item numbers concerned Drugs, chemicals and other substances peculiar to use as culture media or as ingredients of culture media, or as indicators (including standard chemicals) for chemical analysis or scientific investigation, and catalogued as such by the manufacturer, except blood typing or blood grouping re-agents NOTE—Importations of assortments of small quantities (i.e., in respect of invoiced items individually not exceeding \$40 in value) of drugs, chemicals, and other substances admitted under this decision may be entered by showing their classification as Tariff Item 29.46.000 00p, in | Free          | Free         | 99         | 206147D            | 1/4/82               | 30/6/84                |
| H.O.       | Section VI              | lieu of the various Tariff item numbers concerned Drugs, chemicals and other substances peculiar to use as stains for microscopic, spectrometer and similar work and catalogued as such by the manufacturer  NOTE—Importations of assortments of small quantities (i.e., in respect of invoiced items individually not exceeding \$40 in value) of drugs, chemicals and other substances admitted under this decision may be entered by showing their classifications as Tariff Item 29.46.000 00p, in   | Free          | Free         | 99         | 206148B            | 1/4/82               | 30/6/84                |
| AK         | 30.03.031               | lieu of the various Tariff item numbers concerned Methyl alcohol:  | Free          |              |            | 918630B            | 1/4/82               | 31/3/85                |
| AK<br>AK   | 30.03.039 \$            | Actidil:  Elixir  Tablets  | Free<br>Free  | Free<br>Free | 15<br>25   | 100596A<br>100597K | 1 /7 /78<br>1 /7 /78 | 31 /3 /85<br>31 /3 /85 |